
• Over 140 different models

• Over 240 FAS Keys

• 100 engine types

• Tractors, Windrowers, Combines
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Modern Systems

Modern Systems

Conventional Systems

1000-Serie

100-Serie

2000-Serie

2200-Serie

3000-Serie

300-Serie

4000-Serie

4400-Serie

5000-Serie

500-Serie

6000-Serie

6010-Serie

6020-Serie

6100-Serie

6400-Serie

6600-Serie

7000-Serie

700-Serie

8000-Serie

800-Serie

9000-Serie

900-Serie

C-Serie

CWS-Serie

D-Serie

H-Serie

JD

MB

MD 1000-Serie

MD 600-Serie

MD 700-Serie

MR-Serie

Tree Skidder

W-Serie

XR
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OE Number IAM Number BX number

AL11896 0434250020

AR103073 9430233003

AR69046 0432231855

AR70186 0432231857

AR70187 0432231860

AR70188 0432231851

AR73100 0432231855

AR73638 0433271895

AR73847 0432231857

AR74665 0432231851

AR74668 0433271883

AR86888 0433271864

AT17241 0434250013

RE10938 0433271806

RE18162 9400230071

RE29146 9400231039

RE30970 0432131867

RE42305 0432131806

RE47396 0402196702

RE47549 0440008125

RE47969 0433271677

RE48359 0432131822

RE500742 0402076819

RE501275 0470506018 0986444085

RE501676 0402796828

RE501859 0402196719

RE502259 0402196714

RE502438 0402076823

RE502439 0402076824

RE502697 0402196715

RE502806 0402776842

RE503345 0402796829

RE503353 0402796833

RE503812 0402776843

RE505910 0402776861

RE506680 0470506031 0986444086

RE507692 0402796833

OE Number IAM Number BX number

RE61593 0432131765

RE62642 0402076778

RE62644 0402076780

RE62648 0402776820

RE62686 0402776818

RE63073 0432131735

RE63261 0432131737

RE63514 0402196705

RE63768 0402776825

RE63769 0402776826

RE64184 0432131752

RE64214 0402776822

RE64391 0432131736

RE64860 0402196708

RE65467 0432131723

RE66458 0402776835

RE67767 0402076779

RE509348 0402196729

RE515887 0470506043 0986444088

RE522826 0470506032 0986444087

RE537223 F002A0Z781

RE541560 F002A0Z782

RE541562 F002A0Z783

RE557699 F002A0Z940

RE57152 0432131766

* For comparison purposes only
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Model Engine OE Number IAM Number Product

1010 404
AL11896 0434250020 Pintle Nozzle

0410014054 Fuel-Injection Pump

1085 6466 AZ-01 AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

1550 6081A RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

1570 6081A RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

100 204 AL11896 0434250020 Pintle Nozzle

2020 OU M 53 L 4 0460304045 Distributor Pump

2258 6081 HZ-005 RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

2266 6081H
RE503353 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

2266 Extra 6081H
RE503353 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

(blank) 3029 0433175699 Hole-Type Nozzle

300 401
AL11896 0434250020 Pintle Nozzle

AT17241 0434250013 Pintle Nozzle

4040 6404 D AR86888 0433271864 Hole-Type Nozzle

4040 Quad-

Range
6.359 TL-01 AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4040 S Quad-

Range
6.359 TL-05 AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4040 Sync.-Shift 6.359 TL-01 AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4050
6466 D RE10938 0433271806 Hole-Type Nozzle

6466 TRW-06 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4055 6076 TRW-06 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4230 Quad-

Range
6404 DR-11 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4240 Power-Shift 6466 DL-01 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4240 Quad-

Range
6466 DL-01 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4240 S Quad-

Range
6466 TL-09 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4240 Sync.-Shift 6466 DL-01
AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4250
6466 T RE10938 0433271806 Hole-Type Nozzle

6466 TRW-20 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4430 Power-Shift 6404 T 2430105023 Seal Ring

4430 Sync.-Shift 6404 T
AR74665 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

2430105023 Seal Ring

4450 6466 T RE10938 0433271806 Hole-Type Nozzle

4630 Power-Shift 6404 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

4640
6466 A AR73638 0433271895 Hole-Type Nozzle

6466 T AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy
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4650 6466 A RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4755 6076 ARW-09 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4840 6466 A
AR73638 0433271895 Hole-Type Nozzle

AR73847 0432231857 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4850 6466 A RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4955 R.C. 6076 A RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4430 Quad-

Range
6.404 TR-07 AR74665 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

4440 6466 T AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4440 Power-Shift 6.466 TL-01
AR74665 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4440 Quad-

Range
6.466 TL-01

AR74665 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

4440 Sync.-Shift 6.466 TL-01
AR74665 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

AR74668 0433271883 Hole-Type Nozzle

5036C 3029D RE537223 F002A0Z781 Injection-Pump Assembly

5038D 3029D
RE541560 F002A0Z782 Injection-Pump Assembly

F002C7Z475 Nozzle And Holder Assy

5042C 3029D F002A0Z773 Injection-Pump Assembly

5045D 3029D RE541562 F002A0Z783 Injection-Pump Assembly

5050D 3029D
0433175666 Hole-Type Nozzle

F002A0Z126 Injection-Pump Assembly

5075 E 3029T RE557699 F002A0Z940 Injection-Pump Assembly

5103 S, E 3029D
RE541560 F002A0Z782 Injection-Pump Assembly

F002A0Z774 Injection-Pump Assembly

5104 3029D
RE541560 F002A0Z782 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE541562 F002A0Z783 Injection-Pump Assembly

5200 6404 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

5203, S, E 3029D RE541560 F002A0Z782 Injection-Pump Assembly

5204 3029D
RE541560 F002A0Z782 Injection-Pump Assembly

F002A0Z784 Injection-Pump Assembly

5303 3029T F002A0Z501 Injection-Pump Assembly

5310 3029HPY60 0433175638 Hole-Type Nozzle

5400 6531 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

5403 3029T F002A0Z501 Injection-Pump Assembly

5830 6619 AE-03 AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

500 402
AL11896 0434250020 Pintle Nozzle

AT17241 0434250013 Pintle Nozzle

515 3.152 0433250055 Hole-Type Nozzle

517 4.192 0433250055 Hole-Type Nozzle

6030 6531 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

6650 6081H RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly
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6610

6068H RE515887 0470506043 Distributor Pump

6076 ADW-30 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6076 ADW-31
RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE64860 0402196708 Injection-Pump Assembly

6076 ADW-32 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6076 AT-033 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6076 HRW 35
RE502259 0402196714 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63514 0402196705 Injection-Pump Assembly

6076 HRW-35 RE63514 0402196705 Injection-Pump Assembly

6076 TF-030 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6076 TRW-30 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 AF-001

RE502438 0402076823 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE502439 0402076824 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE502806 0402776842 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE505910 0402776861 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE62642 0402076778 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE62644 0402076780 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE62648 0402776820 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE63261 0432131737 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE63768 0402776825 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE64214 0402776822 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE67767 0402076779 Injection-Pump Assembly

6081 AN-001
RE500742 0402076819 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 AT-001 RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 AT-002 RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HDW-02 RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HDW-03 RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HDW05, 07 RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HF-001

RE505910 0402776861 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE62686 0402776818 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63769 0402776826 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE66458 0402776835 Injection-Pump Assembly
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6710 6076 HZ-030 RE47549 0440008125 Supply Pump

6810 6101 HZ-010 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6610

6081 HN-001 RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HN-002 RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HRW-01 RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HRW-05 RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HRW-06 RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HT-001 RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HZ-001 RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HZ-005 RE64184 0432131752 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 TF-001 RE61593 0432131765 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081A RE62642 0402076778 Injection-Pump Assembly

6068T RE501275 0470506018 Distributor Pump

6620 6068DL RE501275 0470506018 Distributor Pump

6820 6068 H RE501275 0470506018 Distributor Pump

6920 6068 H RE501275 0470506018 Distributor Pump

6101 AF-001 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 AF-010 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 AF-Code 1601 AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 AT-010

RE42305 0432131806 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE65467 0432131723 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 HF-010 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 HRW-010 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 HZ-013 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6466 AF-T AR70186 0432231857 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6466 AZ-003 AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6466 AZ-004 AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6466 T
AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE18162 9400230071 Injection-Pump Assembly

6619 A AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6619 T
AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

AR70186 0432231857 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6619 T-F01 AR70186 0432231857 Nozzle And Holder Assy

7020 6404 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

7520 6531 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

7700 6404 T 2430105023 Seal Ring

700 405

AL11896 0434250020 Pintle Nozzle

0410064003 Fuel-Injection Pump

0410064999 Fuel-Injection Pump

710 202 D 23 L 0460304025 Distributor Pump

740 6466 AT-01 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy
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740 E 6076 TDW-02 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

740 E (SP) 6076 ADW-03 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

744 E 6101 AT-001 AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

750C 6068T RE509348 0402196729 Injection-Pump Assembly

790 D 6466 AT-13 AR70188 0432231851 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8100

6076 HRW 35
RE47969 0433271677 Hole-Type Nozzle

RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6081 HRW 06
RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8120 6081H RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

8200 6076 HRW 35 RE63514 0402196705 Injection-Pump Assembly

8220 6081H RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

8300 6081H RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8310 6081H
RE501859 0402196719 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8310T 6081H
RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8320 6081H RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

8400 6081 HRW 01
RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly

8400T 6081 HRW 01
RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly

8410 6081H

RE501676 0402796828 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE501859 0402196719 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

8410T 6081H
RE501676 0402796828 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

8420 6081H RE502697 0402196715 Injection-Pump Assembly

8430 6466 A AR73847 0432231857 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8440 6466 A AR73847 0432231857 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8560 6076 HRW-30 RE47396 0402196702 Injection-Pump Assembly

8630 6619 A AR73100 0432231855 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8640 6619 AR73100 0432231855 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8640-4 WD 6619 A AR73100 0432231855 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8650-4 WD 6619 A AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8760-4 WD
6101 HRW 11 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

6101 HRW-02 AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8770-4 WD 6101 HRW-11 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

8870-4 WD 6101 HRW-010 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

850C 6081A RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

860 C 6619 A
AR69046 0432231855 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE29146 9400231039 Injection-Pump Assembly
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862 C 6101 AT-012
RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

RE65467 0432131723 Nozzle And Holder Assy

892 D 6466 AT-014 AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

9600 6076 HHO-30 RE47396 0402196702 Injection-Pump Assembly

9610 Maximizer 6081H

RE503353 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE507692 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

9650 6081H

RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE503812 0402776843 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

9650 CTS 6081H RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly

9650 STS 6081H
RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE503353 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

9750 6081H
RE507692 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

9750 STS 6081H

RE503345 0402796829 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE503353 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE507692 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

9970
6081 AN-001 RE500742 0402076819 Injection-Pump Assembly

6081A RE500742 0402076819 Injection-Pump Assembly

9976 Cotton 

Picker
6081H RE507692 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

9986 Cotton 

Picker
6081H RE507692 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

CTS 9780 6081H RE63073 0432131735 Nozzle And Holder Assy

CTS II 6081H RE507692 0402796833 Injection-Pump Assembly

WTS 9540 6068H RE506680 0470506031 Distributor Pump

WTS 9560 6068H RE506680 0470506031 Distributor Pump

WTS 9580 6068H RE506680 0470506031 Distributor Pump

985 Harvester 6466 TZ AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

990 D 6616 AT-07 AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy

992 E-LC 6101 AT-010 RE48359 0432131822 Nozzle And Holder Assy

200C LC 6068H RE522826 0470506032 Distributor Pump

230C LC 6068H RE522826 0470506032 Distributor Pump

270C LC 6068H RE522826 0470506032 Distributor Pump

770C, CH 6081H RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

772CH 6081H RE64391 0432131736 Nozzle And Holder Assy

1450 6068H RE506680 0470506031 Distributor Pump

1550 6068H RE506680 0470506031 Distributor Pump

250D 6081H RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

300D 6081H RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy

644H 6081H RE57152 0432131766 Nozzle And Holder Assy
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JD 400 M 53 LW 0460304045 Distributor Pump

JD 450 M 53 L 6 0460304045 Distributor Pump

JD 50 D Yanmar-BTD 33 T
9410080525 Fuel-Injection Pump

9430082288 Nozzle And Holder Assy

JD 740 6404 A 2430105023 Seal Ring

MB 630 6.354 (TA) 0433271214 Hole-Type Nozzle

MB 730 6.354 (TA) 0433271100 Hole-Type Nozzle

MD 1085 6.466 TZ-01 AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

MD 1085 Hydro/4 6.466 AZ-01 AR70187 0432231860 Nozzle And Holder Assy

MD 630 6.354 0433271100 Hole-Type Nozzle

MD 730 6.354 0433271214 Hole-Type Nozzle

MR 4 6076 TRW-30 RE30970 0432131867 Nozzle And Holder Assy

2554 Logger 6068 H RE522826 0470506032 Distributor Pump

660D 6081A RE502438 0402076823 Injection-Pump Assembly

880G 6081A RE502438 0402076823 Injection-Pump Assembly

W70 4039H
0433175658 Hole-Type Nozzle

F002C7Z484 Nozzle And Holder Assy

XR 60 6466 A AR103073 9430233003 Nozzle And Holder Assy


